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To 

i S! 
No 

LiFE 

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Administration), 
Government of Rajasthan, 
Aranva Bhawan, Jhalana Institutional Area, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan- 302004, 

I3 

Sub:Field Training of Officer Trainees of 2022-24 SFS Induction Course regarding. 
Sir. 

14 

E-mail: axcadmn forest'rajasthan. gov in 

This is to inform you that the following 44 SFS Officer Trainees sponsored by the 

Governnment of Rajasthan for training in 2022-24 Course at this Academy will be completing 
their First Phase Training of 16 months on 05.04.2024 and in pursuance of Rule 14 & 16(b) 

they are required to undergo �Field Training" for a period of 4 months (16 weeks) in their 

respective home state starting from 08h April, 2024 : 

Is 

Name of OT 

Abhinav Malay 

1 4 Anita Kumari 

Aditi Singh 
Ajay Kumar Sattavan 

10 Kanal (Chand 

Ankush Jindal 

Ashok Singh 

1| Kapil Kumar 

Bhanwar Lal Choudhary 
Deepak Singh 
Harendra Bhakar 

12 | Madan Lal 
Mahendra Lekhalu 

Mwneesh Meena 
May ank Maharia 

SI 
No 
16 

17 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

29 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Nanne of OT 

Ministry of Environnment, Forest and Climate Change 

Central Academy for State Forest Service 
qfeTC, 3H Burnihat, Assam-793101 

Naveen Naraneeya 
Navneet Sharma 

Payal Mathur 

Prachi Chaudhary 
Prahalad Singh 
Prashant Kumar Gaud 
Prem Singh 
Rahul Meena 

Ran Mohan Meena 

Ranjeet Singh Dlholiya 
Rishi Raj Singh Balot 

Government of India 

Sajan Kumar Kanawaria 
Sanjay Kumar 

Suroj 
Satyapal Singh 

SI 

No 
31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

37 

38 

39 

40 

Dated: 29.01.2024 

41 

42 

44 

Name of OT 

Saurabh Kumar Mangal 
Shubhan Goyal 
Sulochana Choudhary 
Sunil Kumar 
Surbhi Shama 

Surekha Chaudhary 
Suresh Choudhary 
Surya Pratap Singh Bhati 

Tarun Meena 
Vijay Prakash 

Viket Singh Chauhan 
Vikram Singh Rathore 
Yashwant Kanwar 
Yogesh Kumar Verma 

An indicative list showing the nane of functionaries to whom they shall be attached, 
issues to be covered for exposure by them and the period with each functionary during this 

"Ficld Training" is also enclosed for your kind perusal and the needful. 



A total of 00 marks is earmarked for this ield Training", of which the concerned 

Divisional Forest Othcer shall ussess the Oflicer Traince f'or 100 marks. The Academy, on the 

basis of monitoring and fccdback, shall assess the (Officer I'raincc for the remaining 100 marks. 

It is thereforc. requested to decide place: division of their attachment during Field 

Training period and issue necessary instructions to thc conccrned authorities/ Divisional Forest 

Oficers with whom the oficer Trainees will be attached to assess their performance and award 
marks out of a total of 100 and intimate this end on conclusion of the Field Training and also 

for the suceessful completion of the Field Training 

Afler completion of the field training, the officer Trainees may be relieved to allow 

them to join in the Academy on 29.07.2024 for completing their advanced phase of induction 

Course. Accordingly. this Academv is also communicated so as to relicve the (Officer Trainees 

on 0` 04.2024 with the direction to report to respective division. 

Enc: Indicative list 

cusfosbuttihat gnanl con 

Yours faithfully 

(Dr. L.C. Bandana, IFS) 
ITTTAd / Principal (ic) 

qfee I Burnihat 
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SI No Attached To/ Issues to be covered 

Forest Range Officer 
Land Records 

Silkicultureal Svstems 
Tree Improvement 
(irafting 
High Technoogy Nursery 
Clonal Propagation 

Voucher Preparation 
Cash Handling 
Accounis 

Range Management 
Enquiry of Forest Offences 
Marking and Enumeration 

Divisional Forest Officer 
Establ1shment Matters 
Office Management 
Budget 
Audit 
Legal Matters 
Coordination with District Administration 

People's Participation, PRA, RRA, Agro-forestry, VFC 

Forest Corporation 
Harvesting 
Logging 
Transport 
Depot management 
Volume and Royalty Calculation 
Marketing 

Revenue Authorities 
Land Records 

Indicative List 

Rural Development Programmes 

Law Enforcement authorities in the district and Tehsil Level 
Enforcement of Laws and Policies 
Integrated Effort 
Cooperation 
Interaction 

Public Prosecutor, Government Counsels 
Application of Law 
Filing of Cases 
Follow up Action 

Duration in Week 

2 

5 

2 
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